be met from the HDS fund of Medical College,Kottayam.

3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord administrative sanction for the decommissioning of Cobalt
machine of Medical College, Kottayam at a total cost of Rs.25,01,600/-
(Rupees twenty five lakh one thousand six hundred only)
(Rs.13,57,000/- for the transport of cobalt source to BRIT via M/s

Kirloskar Technology Pvt Ltd & Rs.11,44,600/- for the safe disposal of
cobalt source through BRIT)  by meeting the expenditure from the HDS
fund of Medical College, Kottayam.